cents per share. In April 2000, we increased our quarterly per share dividend to
7.25 cents per share. In June 2001, we increased our quarterly per share
dividend to 7.5 cents per share.

   Our Board of Directors will continue to review our dividend policy. The
amount and timing of any future dividends will depend upon our financial
condition and profitability, the need to retain earnings for use in the
development of our business, contractual restrictions and other factors. See
"Risk Factors -- As a result of our restructuring, we may change our dividend
policy."

   During 1999, we repurchased through open-market purchases an aggregate of
614,167 shares of our common stock under our stock repurchase program for
$15,304,000.

   19

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table presents our actual consolidated capitalization and our
actual consolidated capitalization on a pro forma basis giving effect to the
issuance of the notes in July 2001 and the redemption of our 9 1/4% senior
notes. This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial
statements and the related notes incorporated by reference into this prospectus.

   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   -------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA(4)
   ----------   ------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Total debt:
  8 3/4% Senior Notes due 2008(1)(2).....  $  303,250   $  303,250
  9 1/4% Senior Notes due 2005(2).....   188,978   --
  6 1/2% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2008.....   --   525,000
Other debt.....   14,134   14,134
   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: ICN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-3/A

27

   Total debt.....  $  506,362   $  842,384
   ==========   ==========
Minority interest.....  $   9,640   $   9,640
Stockholders' equity:(3)
  Common stock, $.01 par value; 200,000 shares authorized;
   80,532 shares outstanding.....   814   814
  Additional capital.....   982,279   982,279
  Accumulated deficit(4).....   (105,696)   (113,434)
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   (91,760)   (91,760)
   ----------   ----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   785,637   777,899
   ----------   ----------
   Total capitalization.....  $1,301,639   $1,629,923
   ==========   ==========

---------------

(1) Represents the $200.0 million aggregate principal amount of 8 3/4% senior
   notes issued in August 1998, less unamortized debt discount of $2.5 million,
   and the $125.0 million aggregate principal amount of 8 3/4% senior notes
   issued on July 20, 1999, less unamortized discount of $3.3 million. We
   repurchased $12.8 million aggregate principal amount of 8 3/4% senior notes
   during 2000.

(2) In April 2001, we repurchased $3.3 million and $1.7 million aggregate
   principal amount of 8 3/4% and 9 1/4% senior notes, respectively. In July